Historisk insiderhandel tidigare dn 2014

Handelsperiod Kopare/saljare

Oktober 2013 Garpheden Holding AB

September 2013 Tibia Konsult AB
Lena Karlsson

Augusti 2013 Garpheden Holding AB
Hoover Consulting AB
Malin Garpheden
Linda Garpheden
Marianne Garpheden

Juli 2013 Tibia Konsult AB (A-aktier)
Idevia AB (Markus Strand) (A-
aktier)

Leif Garpheden (A-aktier)
Malin Garpheden (A-aktier)
Linda Garpheden (A-aktier)

Juni 2013 Garpheden Holding AB
Februari 2013 Garpheden Holding AB

Garpheden Holding AB
December 2012 Leif Garpheden
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

November 2012 Marianne Garpheden

September 2012 Leif Garpheden
Marianne Garpheden
Garpheden Holding AB
Tibia Konsult AB

Augusti 2012 Idevia AB (Markus Strand)
Leif Garpheden
Leif Garpheden (A-aktier)
Linda Garpheden
Linda Garpheden (A-aktier)
Malin Garpheden
Malin Garpheden (A-aktier)

Juni 2012 Idevia AB (Markus Strand)
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Idevia AB (Markus Strand) (A-

Maj 2012 aktier)

Leif Garpheden (A-aktier)
April 2012 Idevia AB (Markus Strand)
Mars 2012 Garpheden Holding AB

Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Antal B-aktier
(om inget annat anges)

Kopt

200
* 3000

* 51400

* 24 000

* 5000
* 5000
340

* 37 100

* 50 000
* 35 000
* 50 000
* 35000

* 18 000

sait
200

13 600

* 3000
* 3500
* 3500
* 3000

* 70 400
*15 000
*15 000

500
700

2 000

*7 100
*4 000
*16 000

500
*100 000
* 70 000

1 000
2 000

*18 000
4 000

3 000
1 000



Januari 2012

Oktober 2011
September 2011

Juli 2011

Mars 2011
December 2010

September 2010

Juni 2010

Mars 2010
Februari 2010

September 2009

Mars 2009

December 2008

Idevia AB (Markus Strand)
Leif Garpheden

Garpheden Holding AB

Leif Garpheden
Garpheden Holding AB

Leif Garpheden

Garpheden Holding AB (Leif
Garpheden)

Marianne Garpheden
Linda Garpheden

Malin Garpheden

Tibia Konsult AB

Idevia AB (Markus Strand)
Rolf Ekedahl

Uni Refill AB (Leif Larsson)
Lena Karlsson

Leif Garpheden

Leif Garpheden
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Leif Garpheden
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Leif Garpheden
Tibia Konsult AB

Leif Garpheden

Leif Garpheden
Tibia Konsult AB

Leif Garpheden
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Leif Garpheden
Idevia AB (Markus Strand)

Leif Garpheden

* Handeln skedde utanfor Alternativa Aktiemarknaden

** Nyemission

500

** 14 150
** 20 000

** 2000
**1 000
**1 000
** 56 920
** 15 544
** 600
** 600
** 215

* 28 600
1 000

* 16 400

600
1 500

500
800

2 000
200

300

500
500

200
1 000

1 000

* 16 400

200
400

300



